
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 
 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   
SONTERRA BOULEVARD 

 
This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to 
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being 
dated March 19, 2024 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, 
a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Huitt-Zollars, Inc. (the 
"Engineer"). 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 1 dated effective 
April 16, 2024 (the “Work Authorization”);  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  
 
I. The Work Authorization shall terminate on June 30, 2025.  The Services to be Provided 

by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an 
additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is attached 
hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached).   
 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other 
terms of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and 
obligations provided under the Contract. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental 
Work Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution 
below.  
 

 

 

 





ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete

1 Notice to Proceed with Adding Right 
Turn Lane

0 days Wed 6/26/24 Wed 6/26/24 100%

2 60% Design (Presuming County 
Survey is Provided by Start Date)

34 days Wed 6/26/24 Mon 8/12/24 1 100%

3 60% Design Submittal 0 days Mon 8/12/24 Mon 8/12/24 2 100%

4 County Review 1 10 days Tue 8/13/24 Mon 8/26/24 3 100%

5 Address Comments 1 10 days Tue 8/27/24 Mon 9/9/24 4 100%

6 County Review 2 10 days Tue 9/10/24 Mon 9/23/24 5 100%

7 Address Comments 2 7 days Tue 9/24/24 Wed 10/2/24 6 100%

8 Final Comment Resolution Meeting 1 day Thu 10/3/24 Thu 10/3/24 7 100%

9 100% Design (SUE Data Received 
10/21/24)

20 days Tue 10/22/24 Wed 11/20/24 8 100%

10 100% Design Submittal 0 days Wed 11/20/24 Wed 11/20/24 9 100%

11 County Review 1 36 days Thu 11/21/24 Fri 1/17/25 10 83%

12 Address Comments 1 6 days Mon 1/20/25 Mon 1/27/25 11 100%

13 County Review 2 23 days Tue 1/28/25 Thu 2/27/25 12 100%

14 Address Comments 2 10 days Fri 2/28/25 Thu 3/13/25 13 100%

15 County Review 3 7 days Fri 3/14/25 Mon 3/24/25 14 100%

16 Address Comments 3 4 days Tue 3/25/25 Fri 3/28/25 15 80%

17 Final Comment Resolution Meeting 0 days Fri 4/11/25 Fri 4/11/25 16 0%

18 Prepare Final Design & Bid Package 10 days Fri 4/11/25 Thu 4/24/25 17 0%

19 Final Design & Bid Package Submittal 0 days Thu 4/24/25 Thu 4/24/25 18 0%
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Sonterra Boulevard with NB Right Turn Lane

Preliminary Schedule




